QTy. PART# Description
2485-100 [Plow Mount Weldment
KD200OPF |Removable Mount
HDW9002 |5/16 Flat Washers
HDW7058 |5/16 Nylock Nut
HDW?2050 |5/16 x 3/4 Hex Bolt
HDW1059 [8mm x 55mm Hex Bolt
HDW1062 |8mm x 60mm Hex Bolt
HDW9405 |5/8 x 1-1/4 Spacer
HDW9420 |5/8 x 1 Spacer

HDW9185 [1/2 x 1 x 1-1/2 Cotterless Hitch Pin

UTILITY DIVISION

CAN-AM DEFENDER RM4 PLOW MOUNT
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
PART# 4501-0659

The RM4 plow mount attaches to the front of the
machine to the winch location.
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Hold mount up in place and attach the lower portion with the 5/16” x %” hex bolts going through the mount
and up through the lower front frame cross bar. Use
the 5/16” nylock nuts on top inside frame tube. Do not
tighten completely at this time.

The front portion of the mount will attach to the winch
location. NOTE: If winch is already installed, you need
to remove the bolts that hold the winch in place.

1-1/4”
spacer

Attach plow mount to the front of machine by using
the 8mm x 60mm hex bolts and the 1” spacers in the
lower location and the 8mm x 55mm hex bolts and 1- ;
1/4” spacer in the top location. Spacers go between the _

mount and front bumper. Place bolts through the plow J

mount, then through spacer and thread into the winch. J
Start all four bolts before tightening. Next tighten the ‘
bottom bolt.

Install the 4" bolts and %" nuts into the front of the

removable mount or push tube. These are used as droop stops to keep the plow from drooping down too far.
Thread them in halfway. Slide the removable mount into the permanent mount and pin into place with the %"
hitch pin. Install blade and push tube to mount. Once completely installed on machine, put blade straight and
on the ground. Adjust the droop stop bolts so there is about %” gap between the bolt head and mount or push
tube, tighten and lock down.

FOR QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS PLEASE CALL: 320-964-1616 (7:00 to 4:30 CST Monday through Thursday).
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